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Form PTO-15%94 (Rev. (7/05)

eur & Samlan 312-655-1917

U.5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Tradamark Office

QOMEB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U, S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party{ies):
Cale Taylor Bank

[ Ingividual(s) [T] Association

] General Parinership . (1 Limitee Partnership
Corporation- State: linois
] other
Citizenship {(see guideines)
“|Additional names of conveying parties attached? [ |Yes [v|Ng

2. Name and address of receiving party{ies) v
es
Additional names, addrasses, or citizenship attached? No

Name:_Haggerty Enterprises, Inc.

internat
" Address: Suite G

Street Address: 321 W, Lake St.
City:_Elmburst

State; lilinois

Country;_U.S. Zip: 60126

[] Association

Citizenship

3. Nature of canveyance )Execution Date{s} :

| Execution Date(s)_ August 8. 2008

I:] Merger
[] security Agreement [l change of Name
Other Release of TM Security Agreement

[ ] Assignment

|:| General Partnership  Gitizenship
I__—] Limited Partnership  Citizenship
Corporation Citizenship_lllinois

7 other Citizenshhip
if assignee ig not domiciled in the United States, 2 domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes [ 1 No

{Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
Ses attachad Schedule 1

4. Application number{s) or registration number{s} and identification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule |

See attached Exhibit A

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name:Alan B. Samlan. Knechtel, Depeur & Samian
Jinternal Address: Suite 2380

Street Address: 525 W, Monroe St

City: Chicagg

State: lllinois Zip: 606861

Phone Number; 312-6§55-2800

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: 18
7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  $.465.00

(1 Autherized to be charged by credit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account

D Enclosed

8. Payment information:

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Expiration Date

Fax Number; 312-655-15817

b. Deposit Account Number _06-1201
Authorized User Name Ajan B. Samian

Email Address: asamlan@kdslaw.com

1

August 12, 2008

Alan B_Samian

8 s*g"atufe;w-——
ignature

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover
sheet, attachments, and document:

Dacuments to he recorded {including cover sheet) should be faxed to {571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the LUISPTO, P.G. Box 148D, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700380966

TRADEMARK
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Aug 12 2008 10:06AM Knechtel, Demeur & Samlan 312-655-1917 P-

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Ser. No . Reg. No. |[Mark

75/598284 2316231 GLOBE PRODUCT CONFIGURATION
75/598283 2314046 {BASE PRODUCT CONFIGURATION
75/219800 2334107 |LAVA WORLD INTERNATIONAL
75/219192 2121684 |LAVA

78/166033 2799386 [LAVA

72/333927 0912764 |THE WAVE

72/259746 0852625 |LAVALITE

73/683217 1491169 |EXOTIC SANDS

75/141931 2113753 |MODERN LAMP DESIGN

76/124416 2733775 IMODERN LAMP DESIGN

78/076332 2591733 |MODERN LAMP DESIGN

73/799141 1649510 |WAVE DESIGN

73/761875 1611140 |LAMP DESIGN

75/698471 2387406 {WIZARD

76/075244 2566730 1HOBBY HILL

78/191251 2972900 JLAVA BRAND AND DESIGN
78/219254 2883215 |ENDUPS AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS
Ser. No Reg. No. |Mark
76/124415 LAVA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0436
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RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Cole Taylor Bank (“Lender™} an Illinois
Corporation for and in consideration of the payment of the indebtedness secured by ihe
“TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT” hereinafier mentioned, and of the sum on one dollar
(51.00) and other valuable consideration, this receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby
remise, release, convey and terminate unto Haggerty Enterprises, Inc., all of the right, title, interest,
claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain TRADEMARK
SECURITY AGREEMENT bearing the date of the 27™ day of June, 2003 and recorded in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office at TRADEMARK REEL: 002773; FRAME: 0971, lo
wit the property described on Exhibit A attached hereto and any Trademarks of which the Lender
has later been entitled to the benefit of the TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT and not
identitied on the attached Exhibit A.

WITNESSETH I'fS HAND AND SEAL this g‘i“h day of August, 2008.
COLE TAYLOR BANK

(T

Tile:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
' ) SS.
COUNTY OF OOOK )

1, the undersigned, a notary republic in the aforesaid County in the State of Illinois do
hereby certify that & %Ph@f Folimon personally known to be the V of
Cole Taylor Bank, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subseribed to
the forepoiny instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as su ch

é\/ﬁ , he signed the said instrument pursuant to the authority given by the
Board of Directors of said corporation, as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this 8% day of August, 2008.

Sawell. {oorar

NOTARY PUBLIC |

Printed Narne: ‘S&(& J ‘ L,QO el dL
My Commission Expires: 5 l ‘ X, [ 'O

o~ v ¥

R FICIAL SEALY
SARAJ. LEQONARD

BLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS;
O pisgion Expires 05/16/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0437
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CountryName
Argeniing

Ausiralia
Austraiia
Australia

Australiz
Benelux
Benelux

Brazi) -
Brazii

Brazil
Califvrnia
Canada
Canada

Canada
Canada

Canada
Canzda

Canada
Chile

Chile
China

China
Colembia
Costa Rica

Costa Rica
Czech Republic

Denmark
Ecudor

Ecuador

Ecuador

10: 06AM

TrademarhName

LAVA

LAVA
LAVALITE
DESIGN

LAVA BRAND AND
DLEVICE

LAVALITE

MODERN LAMP
DESIGN

- LavA

LAVALITE
LAMP DESIGN
LAVA

LAVA

Lava

LAVALITE
DESIGN

LAMP DESIGN
CONFIGURATION

COLORIZER

LAVA BRAND AND
DEVICE

LAVA

LAMP DESICN

LAVA

LAVA BRAND AND
DEVICE

LAVA
LAVA

LAMP DESIGN
LAVA

LAVALITE
LAVA

LAVA & DESIGN

LAVA & DESIGN

Knechtel,

Status
Registered

Pending
Renewed
Pending

Pending
Renewed
Registered

Publighed
Published

Allowed
Registered

Registered

‘ Accepted

Renewed
Pending

Pending

Pending

Demeur & Samlan

EXHIBIT A
AppiNurmber FilDote RegNumier
2207193 /11799 2243567
940111 11403
Asis2n 8/25/92 1129900
203014 31/02 2085022
952137 4729103
781805 6218/92
939433 3/9/00 1491169
£22262308 £723/00
822862700 6/23/00 515471
821583786 4/30/99

30556
1007329 33499
1993258 2/1940%
pELLEN] 3/26/85
1078540 WA700
1078538 1071700 1649510
115027% 820/02
517403

445150 3119/9% 102766
449389 5119799
9900032522 /199 533433

5/13/03
$5-080761 12/2719% _

4/16/99 556639

4/16/9%
140775 M10/99 2298817
VAQRD 1561994 1722/94
95063 4/8/9% 116427
104228 5£23/00
95063 1600

312-655-1917

Reghate

564/99

129/80
42997

1/4/93

5/H0

729

FINI9T

10/23/00

12123/9%

9729400

928199

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0978

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0438
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Knechtel, Demeur & Samlan

312-655-1917

Euvropean GLOBE PRODUCT
Community CONFIGURATION  Peading 1435668 12722199
European BASE PRODUCT
Com!nunity CONFIGURATION  Pending 1436070 12722139
Community LAVA Registered 1199876 69199 226052 8/24/00
Communiry LAVA LADY Repiswered 1154755 517199 2566730 S47702
European LAVYA BRAMND AND
Comnunity DEVICE Unfiled
France LAVALITE Renewed 92428954 13092
France DESIGN Registered 006738 1171700
Germany LAVA Pending 30071818.7 9/26100
Germany LAVALITE Renewed HE7660/11 Wz &/1/92 VRO2.7151994 4/29/94
Germany - DESIGN Pending 300I8334.2 A0 6BEDTE Wil
Guaemala LAVA Registered  3354-99 3/4/9% 1199876 12411760
Guatenmala LAMP DESIGN Registered  3555-99 5/4r99 116419 /28199
Hong Kong LAVA Registersd 99402637 344199
Hong Kong LAVALITE Renewed 741794 1/20/94 92428934 W21r94
LAVA BRAND AND _
Hoag Xong DEVICE Pending 39000781 4/25/03
fceland LAVA Registered 53571999 3/4/99 110601 472301
iHinois LAVA Registered 76437 W00
Iinois LAVALITE Repistered /1897
Israci LAVA Registered 126312 37509 1657%0f1599  12/21/99
ltaly LAVALITE Registered  RM94CO00388 271194 815193 G/28/95
Japan LAVA Registered 4107371999 3711559 476/1999 4128/99
lapan LAVALITE Registered 138977792 T14/92
LAVA BRAND AND
Japen DEVICE Pending 37205/2003 5/8/03
Malaysia LAVA Registared 5905277 6/16/99 BOTIE 371 8/97
Mexico LaVA Registered 365408 599 217400
Mexico LAaVA LITE Reptstered 188170 1/718/94 BO117 3A 86T
Mexico COLORIZER Registered 5623567 8723/02
LAY A BRAND AND
Mexica DEVICE Pending 598927 473043
LAVA BRAND AND
Mexico DEVICE Pending 398928 4/30/03
LAVA BRAND AND
Mexico DEVICE Pending 558529 4/30/03
Mexice DEVICE Pending 598530 4/30/03
Mexico DEVICE Pending 598911 4/30/03
New Zealand  LAVA Registered 306484 399 4391236 649100
LAVA BRAND AND
New Lezaland DEVICE Pending 678343 512103
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0980

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0439
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New Zealand
Mew Zeakand

Mew Zealand
New Zealand

MNorway
Norway

Norway
Panama

Peru

Peru

Federation
Sand: Arubia

Singaporc
Singapore
Singapote
Singapore
Singupore
Singapore
Singepore
Spain
Sweden

Switzeriand
Switzerland

Switzeriand
Turkey

Turkey

Ermirates

United K.ingdom
United Kinpdom
us

Us

Us

10: 06AM

LAVA BRAND AND
DEVICE

LAVA BRAND AND
DEVICE

LAYA BRAND AND
DEVICE

BEVICE

LAVA

LAVA LITE

LAVA BRAND AND
DEVICE

LAVA

LAVA

LAMP BESIGN
LAVA
LAVA
LAVA

LAMP DESIGN
LAVA BRAND AND
DEVICE

LAVA BRAND AND
DEVICE

LAVA BRAND AND
DEVICE

LAVA BRAND AND
DEVICE

LAVA BRAND AND
DEVICE
LAVALITE
LAVALITE

LAVA

LAVA LITE

LAVA BRAND AND
DEVICE

LAVA

LAMP DESIGN
LAVA

LAYA

LAVALITE
CONFIGURATION
BASE PRODUCT
CONFIGURATION
LAVA WORLD
INTERNATIONAL

CHOKE-YOUR
BOSS

Knechtel,

Pending
Pending

Pending
Pending

Registered
Registered

Pending
Registered
Registered

Registzied-

Registcred
Registered
Repistered
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

Pending
Rene wed
Regisiered
Registered
Registered

Peading
Registered

Raogistored

Registered

Registered
Renewed
Registered

Registered
Ragistered

Registered

Demeur & Samlan

673344

6783435

678344
678347

199902342
9405154

206304209
161933
80206

80207

$T02906
50352
95403003

99/m02134

TO3/066311 _

T 06632G

TO3/06034C

TOIX6035A

TOI0603TH
1723084
9400270

4244/1999
6928/1992.3

S1572/2003
17930

17929
32492
2248557
15676135
5098284

598282

2i9800

312038

52063
5203

572143
/2103

3/8/9% 93005277
1713/94 3056669

42903
TI29/99 644620
313599 306484

341795 111178

345G 36990
8/4/99

3126199

3/4/99 58539
4/25/03
4/25/03
4125403
4/25/03

4725403

9/21/92
1/13/94

614799 543134
Br26/92

/903
37199

1159
8/9/99 466416
10/13/00 898651
4/5/94 263734
12/2198

12/3/98 2316231
12411198

620797

312-655-1917

12413/02
6/30/95

35199

11300

/2001
&/31/99

10/26/9%

1%%/00

11/4/9%
&/1500
1/27/95

2/8/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0981

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0440
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s
uUs
Us
s
us
us
Us
Us
Ls

us
Us
L&
Us
s

Us
Us
us
us
Lis
s

Us
us
us

Veneruela
Venczuela

Knechtel,

COSMIC DROPS Registered
LAVA Registered
LAVA Fending
LAVA Published
MAGMA-LITE Registered
LAVALICK Registered
LAVALARRY Registered
CREATCRS Registered
GEMLITE Allowed
THE WAVE Renewed
LAVALITE Renewed
EXOTIC SANDS  Registercd
DESION Registered
DESIGN Published
MODERN LAMP

DESIGN Registered
DESIGN Pending
WAVE DESIGN Renewed
LAMF DESIGN Renewed
WIZARD Registered
HOBBY HILL Registered
MaAGMA Allowed
ALPINE Pubiished
COLORIZER Published
LAVA BRAND AND

DEVICE Pending
ENDS UP Pending
LAVA Registered
LAMP DESIGN Registered

RECORDED: 07/07/2003

RECORDED: 08/12/2008

Demeur

303861
1992
76/124413
TBI166033
7693
T4/574812
T4/543869
529562
75904926

333927
259746
683217
750141931
7601244186

78076332
78/16602)
759141
761875
598471
T6ir75244

TBA75921

16/340947

TR/113034
TE/191251
731219234

6978-9%
1480799

& Samlan

6/5/97 2314046
12/30/96 20730%
9/8/00 23331
9¢19/02 2248557

- 104195

9/16/94
6/30/94 P.236752
1iA10/86 2089803

1728700 1913221

7430069 1455043
11/30/66 400133
9/8/87
73096
G/RI0D

7/30/01
9/19/02 2113753
$/R/39
11/4/88
55499 1611140
620100

226/01

1121

3/61G2
12/4182
/26133

4/27/9% 2121684
BA26/99

312-655-1917

200
311799
Y600
12/28/01

12/7/01
Brig/o7

8/22/35

6/30/87
I3

11/38/%7

8/28/90

t2/16/97

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0982

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0441



